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Executive Chamber, City of Providence, Rhode Island

Vincent A. Ciandi, Jr.
MAYOR

July 11, 1980

Rose M. Mendonca
City Clerk

City of Providence
City Hall

Prov., RI 02903
Dear Mrs. Mendonca:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 4.30(a)
of the Charter, I am notifying the City Council of the
suspension of Mr. Clement Cesaro as Director of the
Department of Public Works.

Very truly yours,

-~ -
()b-\ (YD . N Q*M&:..,Z
VINCENT A. CIANCI, JR. :
Mayor of Providence

VAC

IN CITY COUNCIL
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READ: Avg 74'980'—

WHEREUPON IT IS ORDERED THAT
“?HE\‘SCME BE RECEIVED, .
E m LERK




Juu il 2 1 PH R0

BEP e G i vLERK
PROVIDENCE R T

.
.
[ ol e
: = -
1 i
" a
i Lg .
i . )
H -
' . e s ‘3
o
4
EA
*
-3 .
-
-
o
ﬂi“ -
- ra S
. ’ i X
.“’5 ‘ ‘
% ‘ |
%
; R s
? e P
] S



In the Matter of: CLEMENT J. CESARO

In accordance with the provisions of §4.30 (a) of the
Charter of the City of Providence, I, Vincent A. Cianci, Jr.,
herewith present to the Honorabie City Council written charges
against Clement J. Cesaro.

The charges are as'follows:

1. That Clement J. Cesaro has violated the provisions
of §17-7 of the Ordinances of the City of Providence in that he
is not a resident of the City of Providence.

2. That said Clement J. Cesaro has failed to reduce
overtime after being notified on two oécasions by the Chief
Executive of the City of Providence.

3. That said Clement J. Cesaro has failed to support
subordinates in the disciplining of employees of the Wastewater
Treatment Plant.

4. That said Clement J. Cesaro has refused to
cooperate with the Director of Personnel regarding abuses of sick
leave of employees of the Department of Public Works.

5. That said Clement J. Cesaro has failed to properly
assign personnel to functions withih the Department of Public
Works and has ﬁot complied with the City Charter and Code of
Ordinances by assigning personnel and of classification.

6. That said Clement J. Cesaro has failed to attend
meetings and to cooperate with the CETA administration regarding
the deployment of summer employees under the CETA Act.

7. That said Clement J. Cesaro has refused to cooperate
with the Water Supply Board regarding patching of water utility

services in roads and sidewalks.




8. That said Clement J. Cesaro has failed to respond
to complaints of subordinates and the City Solicitor relative to
security at the Port of Providence.

9. That said Clement J. Cesaro has failed to perform
duties as required by the Charter Ordinances of the City of

" Providence.







Executive Chamber, City of Providence, Rhode Island

Vincent A. Cianci, Jr.
MAYOR

‘August 7, 1980

RECEIVED, ONE COPY OF CHARGES.

CLEMENT J. CESARO

I, DELIVERED THE ABOVE [ 'd0  oN THIS DATE TO — )
s R FIS [,

CLEMENT J. CESARO. a4,772§ .
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